boundaries in the east with Ise/Orun local Government; in the west with Ado 

local government; while it shares boundaries with Iju/Itaogbolu and Akure north 

local government in the south. The total population of Ikere local government is 

put at one hundred and forty seven thousand three hundred and fifty five 

(147,355). 

The population of this study consisted of all senior secondary school 

students in Ikere local government area of Ekiti state. 

A total of One Hundred and Fifty (150) respondents will be sampled for this 

study. Purposive sampling method will be used to select 15 students from the 10